SF0080S3001/ADOPTED (CORRECTED COPY)

1				
2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9	Page	2-line	11	After "department." insert "Provided, however, any public health order issued under W.S. 35-1-240(a)(ii) or (iv) shall become effective immediately if a delay of forty-eight (48) hours will result in immediate and life-threatening physical harm, exposure or transmission beyond the existing affected area.".
11 12	Page	2-line	13	Delete entirely.
13 14 15	Page	2-line	14	Delete through "section,"; delete "object to and".
16 17	Page	3-line	1	Delete "thirty (30)" and insert "sixty (60)".
18 19	Page	3-line	5	Delete "thirty (30)" and insert "sixty (60)".
20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32 33 34 35	Page	3-line	3	After "separately." delete balance of line and insert "For purposes of ratifying a public health order issued under W.S. 35-1-240(a)(ii) or (iv), the legislature may convene via electronic means or in another place or places other than the seat of government if the public health emergency necessitates meeting via electronic means or at another place or places. If the legislature meets via electronic means or at a place or places other than the seat of government, the legislative session shall be anchored at the seat of government by at least the presiding officer or acting presiding officer of each house of the legislature.".
36 37	Page 3-lines 4 through 7 Delete entirely.			
38 39 40	Page 3-after line 7 Insert:			
41 42 43	be in		Public he until:	ealth orders ratified by the legislature shall

```
1
                     The date set in the legislative order for
 2
    termination of the public health order. If no date is set the
 3
    order shall terminate sixty (60) days after ratification;
 4
 5
              (ii) The legislature terminates the order; or
 6
 7
                     The public health officer with approval of the
              (iii)
    governor terminates the order.".
 8
9
10
                       Delete "thirty (30)" and insert "sixty (60)".
    Page 3-line 11
11
12
    Page 3-line 12
                       Delete "thirty (30)" and insert "sixty (60)".
13
                       Delete "thirty (30)" and insert "sixty (60)".
14
    Page 3-line 15
15
                       Delete "fifteen (15)" and insert
16
    Page 5-line 4
17
                        (30)".
18
19
    Page 5-line 7
                               "fifteen (15)"
                       Delete
                                                and insert
                                                             "thirty
20
                        (30)".
21
                               "fifteen (15)"
22
    Page 6-line 6
                       Delete
                                                and insert
                                                             "thirty
23
                        (30)".
24
25
    Page 6-line 7
                       Delete
                               "fifteen (15)"
                                                and insert
                                                             "thirty
26
                        (30)".
27
28
    Page 6-line 10
                               "fifteen (15)" and insert
                       Delete
                                                             "thirty
29
                        (30)".
30
31
    Page 9-line 10
                       Delete "thirty (30)" and insert "sixty (60)".
32
33
    Page 9-line 13
                       Delete "thirty (30)" and insert "sixty (60)".
34
                       MCKEOWN
```